AGENDA

- Pittston Township
 Board of Supervisors Special Meeting
 November 7, 2024

Call Meeting To Order 6:00 PM
 Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call Slezak Hawk Taroli
PUBLIC TESTIMONY ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY – Any public guest who is to provide testimony to the Board during a meeting should state their name (spell their last name) and address, and if speaking for an organization, the name, and identity of the organization.
A Special Meeting has been called to the appointment of an individual to a vacant Pittston Township Sewer Authority board position. This position was vacated by Mr. Montagna, with the term of the position being until December 2027. We announced at the October 21, 2024 supervisors meeting that there was a vacant position and that the township was accepting letters of interest for the position until October 28, 2024 at 4pm. Along with announcing the position at the meeting, the advertisement was posted on the township website and posted at the township municipal building. The township received three letters of interest from interest residents during this timeframe.
 Motion – To appoint to the vacant sewer authority board position effective immediately with the term expiring December 2027.
Slezak Hawk Taroli Roll Call: Slezak Hawk Taroli
OATH OF OFFICE TO BE ADMINISTERED
MOTION to Adjourn
Slezak Hawk _ Taroli Roll Call: Slezak Hawk Taroli